Maidstone Borough Council

dbiesterfield@btinternet.com

Alison Broom

APPENDIX I

Chief Executive

Maidstone House King Street Maidstone ME15 6JQ

t 01622 602000

Minicom 01622 602224
www.maidstone.gov.uk

Please ask for: Robin Harris
Telephone: 01622 602 247
My ref: M007138

Your ref:

Date: 25 November 2015

Email:

robin.harris@MidKent.

gov.uk

Dear Mr Biesterfield

59 Week Street (Palace Amusements) - Gambling Application Advice

With reference to s 159 of the Gambling Act 2005 and Part 2 (Form and Content of Applications) and Part 3 (Notice of Application and Period for Representations) of the Gambling Act 2005 (Premises Licences and Provisional Statements) Regulations 2007 (SI 2007/459) could Cashino Gaming Ltd set out the legal basis upon which an applicant for a premises licence pursuant to Part 8 of the 2005 is required to give notice of what you have termed 'the supporting information in the round'. Essentially, in what way and to what extent has the applicant failed to comply with the procedural requirements of the Act and the regulations made thereunder?

Yours sincerely

Robin Harris Senior Lawyer (Contentious) Mid Kent Legal Services

For and on behalf of John Scarborough Head of Legal Partnership and Monitoring Officer

